502533720 10/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR NORIO GOTO	10/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITO SAIEN CORPORATION
Street Address:	2352-8, KAWAWADA 3-CHOME
City:	MITO-SHI, IBARAKI PREFECTURE
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	311-4152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13804054
PCT Number:	JP2007058056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: cbruzga@aboutiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRUZGA & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: SUITE 715

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. BRUZGA
Signature:	/charles e. bruzga/
Date:	10/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=3296_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031413 FRAME: 0005 OF \$80.00 13804054

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, comprising the sole inventor named below, has invented and owns the INVENTION entitled "Packaging Container" and disclosed in U.S. application Serial No. 13/804,054, filed on 2013-03-14; and also disclosed in PCT Application No. PCT/JP2007/058058, filed on 2007-04-12; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE, Mito Saien Corporation, with an address at 2352-8, Kawawada 3-chome, Mito-shi, Ibaraki 311-4152 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said INVENTION:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION, as described in the aboveidentified application, including rights to any and all related Patent applications, to any and all related international applications in any and all countries, including PCT applications, all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, renewals, extensions, thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof and related thereto, and all reissues or extensions, supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, of such patents, as well as in and to any all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign country(ies) for Letters Patent on the invention and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar provisions thereof, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and said PCT application.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said application or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said INVENTION, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said INVENTION in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sole inventor, comprising ASSIGNOR, executes this Assignment by signing and dating below his or her typed name and address.

SOLE INVENTOR Nono Goto residing at:

c/o Mito Saien Corporation, 2352-8, Kawawada 3-chome, Mito, Ibaraki Prefecture, 311-4152 Japan

Signature '

Date

PATENT REEL: 031413 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 10/16/2013